TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM692584

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank		11/17/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wholesale Carrier Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	12350 NW 39th Street, Suite 20	
City:	Coral Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33065	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4212986	NETWORKWCS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

617-523-2700 Phone:

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,hunter.hullett@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=BCM One - Trademark Release (Wholesale Carrier Services Inc.) Executed#page1.tif source=BCM One - Trademark Release (Wholesale Carrier Services Inc.) Executed#page2.tif source=BCM One - Trademark Release (Wholesale Carrier Services Inc.) Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007518 FRAME: 0001 900660603

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of November 17, 2021, by ALLY BANK, as Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of WHOLESALE CARRIER SERVICES, INC., a New York corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), whether directly therein or by reference to another agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 15, 2021 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was duly recorded on July 19, 2021 at Reel 7358, Frame 0097 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a security interest in favor of the Agent, in and to all of its Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule 1;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Agent release its continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Agent hereby releases the security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks referred to in Schedule 1.
- 2. The Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

The liens and security interests evidenced by the Trademark Security Agreement, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Agent hereby re-assigns, without representation or warranty, to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

The Agent authorizes the recordation of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Grantor's expense.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

Wholesale Carrier Services, Inc. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks #152407642 ALLY BANK, as Agent

Name: Thomas Marran

Title: Authorized Signatory

Wholesale Carrier Services, Inc.
Release of Security Interest in Trademarks
Signature Page

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/06/2021 REEL: 007518 FRAME: 0003